potential loss the Fund might suffer through holding market positions in the face of price movements.
The Manager manages the risk of unfavourable changes in prices by continuous monitoring of the
performance and risk profile of the investment portfolio.

14

AFFIN HWANG FLEXIBLE MATURITY INCOME FUND 15

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE 6 MONTHS FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 31 MAY 2021 (CONTINUED)

2 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS, RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Market risk (continued)

(a) Price risk (continued)

The Fund’s overall exposure to price risk was as follows:

  2021
  RM
Unquoted investments
Unquoted fixed income securities*  93,300,073
  ══════════

* includes interest receivable of RM1,141,817.

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s profit after taxation and net asset value to
price risk movements. The analysis is based on the assumptions that the market price increased by
5% and decreased by 5% with all other variables held constant. This represents management’s best
estimate of a reasonable possible shift in the unquoted securities.

  Impact on
  profit after
% Change in price Market value tax/NAV
 RM RM

2021

-5% 87,550,343 (4,607,913)
0% 92,158,256 -
+5% 96,766,169 4,607,913
 ══════════ ══════════

(b) Interest rate risk

In general, when interest rates rise, prices of unquoted fixed income securities will tend to fall and vice
versa. Therefore, the NAV of the Fund may also tend to fall when interest rates rise or are expected
to rise. However, investors should be aware that should the Fund hold an unquoted fixed income
security until maturity, such price fluctuations would dissipate as it approaches maturity, and thus the
growth of the NAV shall not be affected at maturity. In order to mitigate interest rates exposure of the
Fund, the Manager will manage the duration of the portfolio via shorter or longer tenured assets